Revenue Refunding Bonds Series 2013 2,420,159 2,045,500 374,659

   Total $2,876,020 $2,431,638 $444,382

In addition to the debt reserves above, as permitted by the University Facilities, Inc.’s bond

indentures, University Facilities, Inc. obtained surety bonds issued by insurance companies that

meet the definition as reserve fund investments and guarantee payments to fund reserve

requirements as follows:
Guaranteed

Payment Not to

Bond Issue - Publicly Offered Exceed

University Facilities, Inc.

Revenue Bonds 2017 $4,532,875

Revenue Bonds 2019 $2,254,200

   Revenue Bonds 2020 $1,484,100

13. REFUNDING OF BONDS

Not applicable for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2025.

14. INTEREST RATE SWAP AGREEMENTS

Not applicable for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2025.

15. REVENUE USED AS SECURITY FOR REVENUE BONDS

Not applicable for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2025.

SOUTHEASTERN LOUISIANA UNIVERSITY

UNIVERSITY OF LOUISIANA SYSTEM ANNUAL FINANCIAL REPORT

25

16. RESTATEMENT OF BEGINNING NET POSITION

Beginning Balances as

Previously Reported Restatements

Beginning

Balances

as Restated

By Statement of Net Position Line:

Compensated Absences Payable - current ($863,763) ($2,192,018) ($3,055,781)

Compensated Absences Payable - noncurrent (7,557,385)   (28,054,510)   (35,611,895)

Unearned revenues - current (8,997,629)   681,327   (8,316,302)

By Net Position Line:

Net Investment in capital assets 136,823,359   -   136,823,359

Restricted - nonexpendable 14,392,433   -   14,392,433

Restricted - expendable 49,532,102   681,327   50,213,429

Unrestricted Net Position (236,122,669)   (30,246,528)   (266,369,197)

Net Position at June 30, 2024, Restated (64,939,976)

17. RESTRICTED NET POSITION

The University has the following restricted expendable net position at June 30, 2025:

Account Title Amount

Endowments $11,425,594

Student Fees 16,289,948

Student Loan Fund 1,416,014

Auxiliary Enterprises 2,315,293

Grants and Contracts 5,163,491

Maintenance Reserves 2,315,169

Capital Construction/Plant Projects 4,600,942

Debt Service/Retirement of Indebtedness 1,850,862

Scholarships 183,629

Other 2,352,620

Total expendable $47,913,562

Of the total net position reported on the Statement of Net Position for the year ended June 30,